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P,oductiOll of Coca-Cola

·1007. SHRI SHIVA CHANDRA
....JHA: Will the Minister of INDUS-
TRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND COM-
PANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Coca-
.cola is produced in India by a foreign
·company;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the name of the foreign company;

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative, the name of the Indian Company manufacturing Coca-cola and whether it has the patent right for its production and if not,

:the reasons therefor; and

(d) the total annual production of
·Coca-cola in India W-4-tlia its
,demand?

THE MINISTERO~ INDUSTRIA,L
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED):
(a) and (b). Messrs. Coca-cola Export Corporation, which is a cent per cent subsidiary concern of the foreign firm Coca-cola of U.S.A., produce Coca-cola concentrate in India.

(c) Does not arise .

(d) The total production of Coca-cola concentrate in 1967 was of the order of Rs. 1.6 crores of which Coca-cola concentrate worth Rs. 1,2 crores was consumed internally.

Inoome from A.C., first, see0D4 04 third class Coaches

·1008. SHRI SAMAR GUHA: WUl the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is So fact that the money spent on building, maintaining, running and providing amenities on Air-conditioned, First Class and Second Class coaches is more than the sale proceeds from the tickets of the passengers travelling in these classes;

(b) if so, the amounts of extra money spent for each class;

(c) whether less amount for the himilar purposes is spent fOr III claSs than the total income from the sale proceeds of tickets for III class passengers; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a) to (d). Data is not available separately of the amount spent on building, maintaining and running each difterent type of passenger coach for comparison with the earnings from each class of passenger travel.

Maauf8Cltare of Bul'els

·1009. SHRI SITARAM KESRI:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ANDcc>MPi.NY

